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 P R O D U C T  D I S C O N T I N U A N C E  N O T I F I C A T I O N - GLOBAL 

LightSystem Fiber - Multimode 50/125 OM2 
Please be advised  that Siemon has discontinued the LightSystem Multimode 50/125um OM2 product lines and 
replaced them with XGLO Multimode 50/125um OM3. To help assist in the transition, replacement part numbers 
have been identified in the tables below. We will accept LightSystem 50/125um OM2 orders until inventory is 
depleted. 

AFFECTED PRODUCTS 

• Plug and Play Trunks-  MTP, MTP-LC • Pigtails- LC, SC, ST

• Plug and Play Modules- MTP, MTP-LC • Trunks- LC, SC, ST

• Fusion Splice Modules- LC • XLR8 Connectivity- LC, SC

• Jumpers- LC, SC, ST • Bulk Fiber Cable

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

FR(XX)-5(X)(XXX)(X)-(X) FR(XX)-5L(X)(XXX)-(X)

T(X)(X)(X)5(X)(XX)LC(XXX)(X) T(X)(X)(X)5L(XX)LC(XXX)(X)

 Plug and Play Trunks: MTP-MTP, MTP-LC 

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

PP2-(XX)-(XX)5-01(X) PP2-(XX)-(XX)5L-01(X)

PPM-(XX)-(XX)5-01(X) PPM-(XX)-(XX)5L-01(X)

 Plug and Play Modules: MTP-MTP, MTP-LC 

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

FSM-(X)-(XX)-LC(X)5-01(X) FSM-(X)-(XX)-LC(X)5L-01(X)

 Fusion Splice Modules: LC

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

FJ2-(XX)(XX)5MM-(XX) FJ2-(XX)(XX)5L-(XX)AQ

FJ2-(XX)(XX)5MM-(XX)H FJ2-(XX)(XX)5L-(XX)AH

 Jumpers: LC,SC,ST

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

FP1B-(XX)5MM-(XX) FP1B-(XX)5L-(XX)AQ

FP1B-(XX)MM-(XX)H FP1B-(XX)5L-(XX)AH

 Pigtails: LC,SC,ST
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LightSystem - Multimode 50/125 OM2 
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LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

FC1M-(XX)-5MM-B01 FC1M-(XX)5V-B12

XLR8 Connectivity: LC,SC

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

TF-(X)(X)C(X)(XX)(XX)(XXX)(X) TF-(X)(X)L(X)(XX)(XX)(XXX)(X)

Fiber Trunks: LC,SC,ST

RECOMMENDED ALTERNATE SOLUTIONS 
• LightSystem OM2 products have been replaced by the XGLO OM3 products.  Please visit www.siemon.com for
information,   brochures and spec sheets related to the XGLO system.
• The XGLO products are higher preforming , meeting Siemon’s System warranty performance requirements.
• The vast majority of customers have already converted to XGLO products.

The Americas Europe/Middle East/Africa Asia/Pacific 
Watertown, CT USA Surrey, England Shanghai, P.R. China 

Phone (1) 860 945 4200 Phone (44) 0 1932 571771 Phone (86) 21 53850303 

LightSystem OM2

Part Number

XGLO OM3

Replacement Part Number

9BB5(X)(XXXX)-T109A 9BB5(X)(XXXX)-T312A

9GD5(X)(XXXX)-T101A 9GD5(X)(XXXX)-T301A

9BC5(X)(XXXX)-T109A 9BC5(X)(XXXX)-T312A

9PE5(X)(XXXX)-T101A 9PE5(X)(XXXX)-T301A

9PF5(X)(XXXX)-T101A 9PF5(X)(XXXX)-T301A

9GG5L(XXXX)-T106M 9GG5L(XXXX)-T306M

9GD5L(XXXX)-T106M 9GD5L(XXXX)-T306M

9GG5H(XXXX)-T101M 9GG5H(XXXX)-T301M

9GD5H(XXXX)-T101M 9GD5H(XXXX)-T301M

9F5B(X)-(XXXX)(X.XX) 9F5LB(X)-(XXXX)(X.XX)

9F5D4-(XXXX)(X.XX) 9F5LD4-(XXXX)(X.XX)

9F5E4-(XXXX)(X.XX) 9F5LE4-(XXXX)(X.XX)

Bulk Fiber Cable

http://www.siemon.com/

